Manitoba Soccer Association Inc.

211 Chancellor Matheson Rd | Winnipeg, MB | R3T 1Z2 mbsoccer@manitobasoccer.ca | P: 204.594.5809 | F: 204.594.5139 www.manitobasoccer.ca

MANITOBA SOCCER HALL OF FAME NOMINATION CRITERIA

The Manitoba Soccer Association Awards Selection Committee encourages nominations from the public to any of the Manitoba Soccer Hall of Fame categories in recognition of contributions to the Manitoba soccer community. This includes, but is not limited to, nominations of an athlete, coach, builder, official, administrator, volunteer, or team.

Induction to the Manitoba Soccer Hall of Fame is an honour for the highest level of contributions, over many years, to the Manitoba Soccer community and nominators may submit a maximum of two nominations per selection year. The number of inductees in a given year, if any, will depend on the quality, quantity, and thoroughness of information provided in the submissions received during the nomination period. Eligible nominees not selected in the current induction year will be considered for selection for one additional nomination period, after which time a nomination must be re-submitted.

When submitting a nomination, these guidelines should be considered:

- The nominee must be a member of the Manitoba soccer community (born in Manitoba or resided in Manitoba for a minimum of five years during their accomplishments).
- The nominee must have made a major contribution to the development and advancement of soccer locally, provincially, nationally or internationally.
- The nominee or team should have achieved excellence at the provincial, national or international level over a period of years of accomplishments.
- If the nominee is a professional athlete, they should be retired from the professional game for at least three years, with the exception of Olympic or World Cup champions.

Nominations will be reviewed by the Awards Selection Committee and selected nominees will be presented to the Manitoba Soccer Association Board of Directors for approval. Communication of those being inducted into the Hall of Fame will be sent directly to both the inductee and the individual or group that nominated them. Communication for those not being inducted will be sent to the individual or group that had nominated the inductee.

Use of the attached nomination form is mandatory. Nominations received in another format will be returned for re-submission. Please contact <u>mbsoccer@manitobasoccer.ca</u> for any questions or clarifications.







MANITOBA SOCCER HALL OF FAME - NOMINATION FOR INDUCTION

Please complete and submit the form to <u>mbsoccer@manitobasoccer.ca</u> or to the Manitoba Soccer Association office at 211 Chancellor Matheson Rd, Winnipeg, MB R3T 1Z2.

I/we hereby nominate	for induction into the Manitoba Soccer Hall	
of Fame in the category of	(athlete, coach, builder, official,	
administrator, volunteer, or team).		

NOTES: Nominations must be completed in accordance with the Nomination Criteria above and all fields of the nomination form must be complete and legible, preferably typed. The selection process is the sole responsibility of the volunteers of the Awards Selection Committee. The Manitoba Soccer Association board will make the final approval of those selected by the Awards Selection Committee.

NOMINATOR:

NAME		
	ostal code)	
PHONE		
DATE	SIGNATURE:	

NOMINEE (If the nominee is deceased, please provide the contact information for the next of kin.)

******Please include one (1) picture of the nominee if available.**







SUMMARY OF CONTRIBUTION TO SOCCER IN MANITOBA:

Please give as much information as possible and include dates where applicable. Point form style is encouraged. A breakdown of international, national, provincial and other accomplishments is provided to assist in the summary. Nominators may add more information or a supporting reference letter up to a maximum of five (5) pages. Reference letters should be from people who were associated with the nominee during their contribution to soccer in Manitoba.

PERSONAL:

INTERNATIONAL:

NATIONAL:

PROVINCIAL:

OTHER (Awards, other Hall of Fame inductions, etc.):





